Approved Meeting Minutes Little Suamico Plan Commission Regular Meeting Little Suamico Town Hall, 5964 County Road S; Sobieski, WI 54171 THURSDAY, March 7th, 2024 – 6:00 p.m.

Plan Commission Members Present: Dale Mohr, Rod Duesing, Brian VandenHeuvel, Brandon Dhuey, and Kerie Karls

Plan Commission Members Absent: Amber Fox and Keith Helmle

Plan Commission Consultant Present: None

The opening meeting statement was read, and the Little Suamico Plan Commission regular meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Chair Mohr at the Town Hall. The agenda was properly posted to notice the meeting.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

- a. Change in Sequence None
- b. Removal of Items None

Motion to approve the agenda was made by VandenHeuvel, seconded by Dhuey. Approved by unanimous vote.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S): Motion to accept the minutes made by Duesing, seconded by VandenHeuvel. Approved by unanimous vote.

CORRESPONDENCE:

- Administrative opportunity for Commissioners- Plan commission members will have time to discuss their potential training needs, professional development, evaluate their skills and have opportunity to discuss their roles and functions over the recent months. No action will be taken. - The Plan Commission went over training topics and had discussions within the Commission.
- 2. Announcements/General Information-
- 3. Set Next Meeting Date- April 4, 2024, at 6pm
- 4. Adjournment- 8:40pm

Respectfully submitted, Kerie Karls- Plan Commissioner Secretary